D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-M
G

For grounding refer to the regulations of your electric power supplier. Protection
according to the power consumption.
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. MEAG3D331643420
= Magnetventil, 3/2-Wege, direktgesteuert, Edelstahl / FKM, 230V AC, G 1/4", DN 2
5. Stelle
Wege
4. Stelle
Anschlußart
1. - 3. Stelle
Produkt
MEA =  Magnetventil mit
         Nippeldichtung
MGA =  Magnetventil mit
         Nippeldichtung
G = Whitworth Rohr-
  gewinde nach DIN
  ISO 228 T1
3 = 3/2-Wege
6. Stelle
Steuerung
D = direktgesteuert
7. Stelle
Gehäusewerkstoff
1 = Messing
3 = Edelstahl
10. Stelle
Spannung
9. Stelle
Spannungsart
8. Stelle
Dichtungswerkstoff
3 = FKM 1 = Wechselstrom (AC)
2 = Gleichstrom (DC)
3 = Wechselstrom mit
  vorgebautem
  Gleichrichter
4 = dto. separat
1 = 12 V
2 = 24 V
3 = 42 V
4 = 110 V
5 = 207 V
6 = 230 V
7 = 380 V
11. + 12. Stelle
Magnetgröße
41 = 7 Watt DC
  16/10 VA AC
43 = 11 Watt DC
  28/17 VA AC
13. - 15. Stelle
Anschlußgröße
G 1/8" G 1/4" Sitz Ø
315  415  DN 1,5
320  420  DN 2
325  425  DN 2,5
330  430  DN 3
340  440  DN 4
350  450  DN 5
Ordering example: e.G. MEAG3D331643420
= Solenoid valve, 3/2-way, direct acting, stainless steel / FKM, 230V AC, G 1/4", DN 2
5. Digit
Ways
4. Digit
Connection
1. - 3. Digit
Product
MEA =  Solenoid valve
         with fl at sealing
MGA =  Solenoid valve
         with fl at sealing
G = Whitworth threaded
  connection acc. to
  DIN ISO 228 T1
3 = 3/2-way
6. Digit
Operation
D = direct acting
7. Digit
Body material
1 = Brass
3 = Stainless steel
10. Digit
Voltage
9. Digit
Type of voltage
8. Digit
Seal material
3 = FKM 1 = AC
2 = DC
3 = DC with mounted
  rectifi er
4 = dto. separat
1 = 12 V
2 = 24 V
3 = 42 V
4 = 110 V
5 = 207 V
6 = 230 V
7 = 380 V
11. + 12. Digit
Solenoid size
41 = 7 Watt DC
  16/10 VA AC
43 = 11 Watt DC
  28/17 VA AC
13. - 15. Digit
Connection size
G 1/8" G 1/4" Sitz Ø
315  415  DN 1,5
320  420  DN 2
325  425  DN 2,5
330  430  DN 3
340  440  DN 4
350  450  DN 5
A3 = Anschlußgewinde G 1/4 innen / G 1/8 außen
A4 = Anschlußgewinde G 1/4 innen / G 1/4 außen
16. - 20. Stelle
Zusatzausstattung
HN = Handnotbetätigung
NO = Stromlos auf
A3 = Threaded connection: G 1/4 female / G 1/8 male
A4 = Threaded connection: G 1/4 female / G 1/4 male
16. - 20. Digit
Options
HN = Manual override
NO = Normal open
Schaltfunktion / Operation
+-